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COLORADO 

 
SILVER CREEK SPORTING CLUB 
KIOWA, CO 
9/3/2022 
RACE TO THE STATE 100 + 100 
 
SPORTING - 12 GAUGE M 1: RACE TO THE 
STATE 100 + 100 
60 Attended 
CH DOUG BENOIT 90 
RU WYATT PURSELL 89 
 
SUPER SPORTING - 12 GAUGE A 1: RACE 
TO THE STATE 100 + 100 
49 Attended 
CH WESLEY HUNTLEY 91 
RU WYATT PURSELL 90 
 
COLORADO CLAYS, LLC 
BRIGHTON, CO 
9/10/2022 
STATE SHOOT WARM UP 100 
 
SPORTING - 12 GAUGE M 1: STATE SHOOT 
WARM UP 100 
63 Attended 
CH DAN CALLAHAN 97 
 
LONGMEADOW GAME RESORT AND 
EVENT CENTER 
WIGGINS, CO 
9/25/2022 
COLORADO STATE CHAMPIONSHIP 
 
SPORTING - 12 GAUGE A 1: COLORADO 
STATE CHAMPIONSHIP 
140 Attended 
CH MIKE TILLEY 94 
RU KEN W SIDES 94 
M1 RANDALL L ALDRICH 92 
M2 BRUCE HOGER 92 
AA1 JOHN ALMEIDA 88 
AA2 DAVID S GODDARD - USAF 85 
A1 MIKE A SISNEROS 87 
A2 STEPHEN A LAUGHLIN 80 
B1 BROCK MILLER 85 
B2 MYREN JOHNSON 83 
C1 AUSTIN HOFTS 78 
C2 JOSEPH L HYLAND 71 
D1 HUNTER GILBERTSON 75 
D2 DON BLECHA 65 
E1 JESSICA HAYS 72 
E2 THOMAS WORRALL 65 
SJCH MYREN JOHNSON 83 
JRCH AUSTIN HOFTS 78 
VTCH BRUCE HOGER 92 
SVCH KEN W SIDES 94 
LYCH ERIN CALLAHAN 81 
SSCH BOB R PERIGO 83 
 
SPORTING - 20 GAUGE A 7: COLORADO 
STATE CHAMPIONSHIP 
86 Attended 
CH DAN CALLAHAN 44 
RU JAMES R NEIL 44 
M1 KEN W SIDES 44 
M2 JARED WOLFE 43 
AA1 BRADY MCCLELLAN 42 
AA2 JIM D MCFADDEN 41 
A1 STEPHEN A LAUGHLIN 37 
A2 TY PARSONS 35 

B1 ROBERT B WILLIAMS 35 
B2 WARWICK MOWBRAY 35 
C1 TRISTIN W DUFF 36 
C2 LOWELL MITTEIS 35 
D1 HOWARD DE JONG 31 
D2 THOMAS CHASE 30 
E1 CHRISTINE M SMITH 27 
E2 KEEGAN ALDRICH 26 
 
SPORTING - 28 GAUGE A 8: COLORADO 
STATE CHAMPIONSHIP 
88 Attended 
CH DAN CALLAHAN 48 
RU BRUCE HOGER 46 
M1 KEN W SIDES 44 
M2 STEVE NAATJES 44 
AA1 JOHN ALMEIDA 46 
AA2 CHRIS C HIGGINS 46 
A1 STEVE SMITH 43 
A2 BILL HARDIN 42 
B1 ERIC MOORE 44 
B2 BILL DURYEE 40 
C1 TRISTIN W DUFF 44 
C2 MICHAEL H RICHARDS 41 
D1 BROCK MILLER 36 
D2 THOMAS CHASE 35 
E1 CHRISTINE M SMITH 33 
E2 DAN LAUER 30 
 
SPORTING - 410 BORE A 9: COLORADO 
STATE CHAMPIONSHIP 
54 Attended 
CH JOHN ALMEIDA 45 
RU JAMES R NEIL 44 
M1 STEVE NAATJES 41 
M2 BRUCE HOGER 39 
AA1 JEFFREY L BISHOP 42 
AA2 DEBRA L TAYLOR 40 
A1 BRAD GRIMSLEY 40 
A2 CHARLEY COLBY 39 
B1 BILL DURYEE 36 
B2 FREDDIE J MODDERS 34 
C1 TRISTIN W DUFF 43 
C2 ALEX L BREWER 38 
D1 THOMAS CHASE 29 
D2 DEBRA K JONES 27 
E1 CURTIS D LACKEY - SR 36 
E2 HAROLD A BORDEN 25 
 
SPORTING - 12 GAUGE A 10: COLORADO 
STATE CHAMPIONSHIP 
62 Attended 
CH COREY HARDMAN 43 
RU STEVE NAATJES 43 
M1 KEN W SIDES 41 
M2 JEFFREY THOMASON 40 
AA1 KATIE LACKEY 38 
AA2 TY PARSONS 37 
A1 DICK CONNOLLY 41 
A2 WARWICK MOWBRAY 39 
B1 NICHOLAS A CAFASSO 39 
B2 ANDY GEISLER 35 
C1 GARY R WORRALL 29 
C2 AUSTIN HOFTS 28 
D1 HUNTER GILBERTSON 32 
D2 DON BLECHA 28 
E1 JESSICA HAYS 34 
E2 SUSY LILE 24 
 
SPORTING - 12 GAUGE M 1: COLORADO 
STATE CHAMPIONSHIP 
219 Attended 
CH ANDREW D PALIZZI 180 

RU ROBERT E HAYNES 179 
M1 CHRIS C HIGGINS 178 
M2 RANDALL L ALDRICH 177 
M3 JEFFREY THOMASON 176 
M4 DAN CALLAHAN 176 
M5 JIM T WEBSTER 176 
M6 DOUG BENOIT 176 
M7 JARED WOLFE 175 
M8 JASON LELECK 175 
AA1 STEPHEN OTTEN 168 
AA2 DAVID S GODDARD - USAF 167 
AA3 JOSH KETELS 163 
AA4 ERIN CALLAHAN 161 
AA5 JAMES A JAMISON 159 
AA6 ERIC MOORE 157 
AA7 ROB WARNE 157 
AA8 KATIE LACKEY 156 
A1 CHRISTOPHER M DANCY 176 
A2 LANCE S MCHUGH 169 
A3 DON COLE 158 
A4 STEPHEN A LAUGHLIN 154 
A5 COLTON D BOXBERGER 154 
A6 MICHAEL S MARTIN 152 
A7 (JJ) JEFF QUALTERI JR 152 
A8 WARWICK MOWBRAY 147 
B1 COLTON ONKEN 162 
B2 JOHN P CONNOLLY 159 
B3 DAVID HAHN 158 
B4 COLTON WULF 157 
B5 MYREN JOHNSON 155 
B6 CHRIS LARSON 153 
B7 NICHOLAS A CAFASSO 152 
B8 ANDY GEISLER 149 
C1 LANDON ALLEN 144 
C2 ANDREW MATTICOLA 144 
C3 JOSEPH L HYLAND 144 
C4 DAVID HANGARD 144 
C5 STEVE L PERRY 139 
C6 MARK J KARAS 139 
C7 MIKE T MARTIN 139 
C8 KEEGAN ALDRICH 138 
D1 LOGAN CORCILIUS 150 
D2 CHRIS MCDONALD 147 
D3 DON BLECHA 138 
D4 LES ROBINSON 137 
D5 KATELYN NUANES 137 
D6 JESSE FRAZEE 135 
D7 SEBASTIAN L MYERS 134 
D8 THOMAS CHASE 130 
E1 AUSTIN ONKEN 132 
E2 THOMAS WORRALL 124 
E3 LARRY GROOMS 120 
E4 WYATT HARRIS 119 
E5 CODY HARRIS 116 
E6 SOPHIA G SISNEROS 105 
E7 MEGAN ROTUNNO 101 
E8 SUSY LILE 90 
SJCH MYREN JOHNSON 155 
JRCH COLTON ONKEN 162 
VTCH CHRIS C HIGGINS 178 
SVCH ROBERT E HAYNES 179 
LYCH ERIN CALLAHAN 161 
SSCH BOB R PERIGO 160 
 
SPORTING - 12 GAUGE P 11: COLORADO 
STATE CHAMPIONSHIP 
31 Attended 
CH MARK KOSTBOTH 43 
RU DAN CALLAHAN 40 
M1 JEFF MARLATT 40 
M2 STEVE NAATJES 39 
AA1 DAVID S GODDARD - USAF 37 
AA2 ROBERT B WILLIAMS 36 

A1 STEPHEN A LAUGHLIN 36 
A2 DON COLE 33 
B1 NICHOLAS A CAFASSO 31 
B2 CHAD T PATRICK 26 
C1 DEBBY NEIL 28 
C2 ADRIAN CORNISH 26 
D1 THOMAS CHASE 13 
D2 ALLAN THROOP 8 
 
FITASC - 12 GAUGE A 2: COLORADO STATE 
CHAMPIONSHIP 
92 Attended 
CH BRUCE L JONES 92 
RU FRANK THOMPSON 91 
M1 STEVEN MENEFEE 91 
M2 ROBERT E HAYNES 91 
AA1 HUGO W SOLL 88 
AA2 DAVID S GODDARD - USAF 86 
A1 LANCE S MCHUGH 82 
A2 DAVID GOLIK, JR 79 
B1 NICHOLAS A CAFASSO 80 
B2 MYREN JOHNSON 80 
C1 DEBBY NEIL 60 
C2 DAVID L CURTIS 54 
D1 WALLY BURTON 73 
D2 DAN LAUER 59 
VTCH BRUCE L JONES 92 
SVCH ROBERT E HAYNES 91 
LYCH DEBRA L TAYLOR 80 
SSCH BOB R PERIGO 87 
 
5 STAND - 12 GAUGE A 3: COLORADO 
STATE CHAMPIONSHIP 
40 Attended 
CH DALE MICHAELSON 45 
RU MIKE MARSHALL 44 
M1 BRADY MCCLELLAN 43 
M2 JASON LELECK 43 
AA1 JOHN ALMEIDA 37 
AA2 DAVID S GODDARD - USAF 37 
A1 HOWARD DE JONG 40 
A2 (JJ) JEFF QUALTERI JR 38 
B1 NICHOLAS A CAFASSO 40 
B2 BARRY BRANT 36 
C1 TICE FORGY 30 
C2 GARY R WORRALL 25 
D1 CHRIS MCDONALD 29 
D2 THOMAS CHASE 22 
E1 THOMAS WORRALL 23 
JRCH (JJ) JEFF QUALTERI JR 38 
VTCH MIKE MARSHALL 44 
SVCH DALE MICHAELSON 45 
SSCH BOB R PERIGO 40 
 
5 STAND - 12 GAUGE A 4: COLORADO 
STATE CHAMPIONSHIP 
113 Attended 
CH RANDALL L ALDRICH 96 
RU STEVEN MENEFEE 95 
M1 ANDREW D PALIZZI 94 
M2 DAN CALLAHAN 92 
AA1 HUGO W SOLL 87 
AA2 KATIE LACKEY 84 
A1 LANCE S MCHUGH 84 
A2 HOWARD DE JONG 79 
B1 NICHOLAS A CAFASSO 84 
B2 CHAD T PATRICK 83 
C1 KEEGAN ALDRICH 72 
C2 DAVID HANGARD 71 
D1 LES ROBINSON 72 
D2 WALLY BURTON 66 
E1 LARRY GROOMS 62 
E2 THOMAS WORRALL 53 
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SJCH DAVID GOLIK, JR 75 
JRCH BLAINE A BRANT 67 
VTCH DAN CALLAHAN 92 
SVCH RANDALL L ALDRICH 96 
LYCH KATIE LACKEY 84 
SSCH BOB R PERIGO 83 
 
SUPER SPORTING - 12 GAUGE A 6: 
COLORADO STATE CHAMPIONSHIP 
160 Attended 
CH DAN CALLAHAN 96 
RU JASON LELECK 93 
M1 COREY HARDMAN 93 
M2 FRANK THOMPSON 92 
AA1 TY PARSONS 92 
AA2 DAVID S GODDARD - USAF 88 
A1 DAVID GOLIK, JR 85 
A2 STEPHEN A LAUGHLIN 83 
B1 DAVID HAHN 88 
B2 MYREN JOHNSON 84 
C1 TOM SAUNDERS 78 
C2 AUSTIN HOFTS 73 
D1 HUNTER GILBERTSON 85 
D2 DON BLECHA 72 
E1 JESSICA HAYS 58 
E2 SUSY LILE 53 
SJCH DAVID GOLIK, JR 85 
JRCH TY PARSONS 92 
VTCH DAN CALLAHAN 96 
SVCH STEVE NAATJES 89 
LYCH MARY KRENTZ 84 
SSCH BOB R PERIGO 85 
 
SUPER SPORTING - 20 GAUGE A 12: 
COLORADO STATE CHAMPIONSHIP 
42 Attended 
CH BRUCE HOGER 48 
RU MICHAEL E MARTIN 46 
M1 KEN W SIDES 41 
AA1 JOHN ALMEIDA 45 
AA2 JAMES M SMALLEY 45 
A1 TY PARSONS 44 
A2 KATIE LACKEY 42 
B1 ALAN MUSGROVE 41 
B2 SAM CALVETTI 39 
C1 MYREN JOHNSON 43 
C2 CHAD T PATRICK 42 
D1 KASSI A HANSON 36 
D2 THOMAS CHASE 33 
E1 CURTIS D LACKEY - SR 29 
E2 ADRIAN CORNISH 28 
 
SUPER SPORTING - 28 GAUGE A 13: 
COLORADO STATE CHAMPIONSHIP 
45 Attended 
CH BRUCE HOGER 51 
RU JAMES M SMALLEY 51 
M1 KEN W SIDES 48 
AA1 JOHN ALMEIDA 46 
AA2 MARK STERKEL 46 
A1 STEVE SMITH 50 
A2 TY PARSONS 45 
B1 ERIC MOORE 46 
B2 RUSSELL HANKS 43 
C1 TICE FORGY 48 
C2 TRISTIN W DUFF 47 
D1 JOSEPH L HYLAND 40 
D2 THOMAS CHASE 40 
E1 ERIC E PETERSON 36 
E2 WESTLEY HYLAND 23 
 
SUPER SPORTING - 410 BORE A 14: 
COLORADO STATE CHAMPIONSHIP 
26 Attended 
CH TRISTIN W DUFF 45 

RU BRUCE HOGER 44 
AA1 JEFF M ROSS 42 
AA2 JAMES M SMALLEY 42 
A1 TY PARSONS 43 
A2 STEVE SMITH 40 
B1 BILL DURYEE 40 
B2 SAM CALVETTI 37 
C1 LOWELL MITTEIS 40 
C2 ALEX L BREWER 36 
D1 KASSI A HANSON 33 
D2 DON W GRAEFF 30 
E1 ADRIAN CORNISH 25 
 
SUPER SPORTING - 12 GAUGE P 15: 
COLORADO STATE CHAMPIONSHIP 
14 Attended 
CH KATIE LACKEY 45 
RU TY PARSONS 44 
M1 BRUCE HOGER 44 
M2 CHRIS WOLFE 35 
AA1 LANDON WOLFE 40 
AA2 ROBERT B WILLIAMS 38 
A1 STEPHEN A LAUGHLIN 41 
A2 TERRY EWALD 36 
B1 CHAD T PATRICK 43 
C1 STEVE L PERRY 38 
C2 ADRIAN CORNISH 29 
D1 THOMAS CHASE 24 
D2 ALLAN THROOP 12 
 
AMERICAN FIELD SPORTING - 12 GAUGE 
A 5: COLORADO STATE CHAMPIONSHIP 
71 Attended 
CH GEOFFREY A SWANSON 91 
RU MIKE TILLEY 87 
M1 JARED WOLFE 87 
M2 BRUCE HOGER 84 
AA1 BILL HARDIN 75 
AA2 RANDY S DEWITT 71 
A1 TERRY EWALD 71 
A2 (JJ) JEFF QUALTERI JR 69 
B1 CHAD T PATRICK 74 
B2 JASON SCHOENECKER 72 
C1 TICE FORGY 59 
C2 JOSEPH L HYLAND 57 
D1 DON BLECHA 54 
D2 CHRIS MCDONALD 44 
E1 KRISTIN L ELSON 51 
E2 LARRY GROOMS 45 
SJCH KASSI A HANSON 43 
JRCH COLTON ONKEN 72 
VTCH BRUCE HOGER 84 
SVCH MARY KRENTZ 82 
LYCH MARY KRENTZ 82 
SSCH CURTIS A ANDERSON 74 
 


